
2023 Florida Gulf Coast University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-18   Conf: 20-10   Home: 19-7   Away: 19-9   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (516), Opp (473)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (8), Figueredo (4), Kinker (2), Mummau (1), Wilmer (1), Opp
(12)   Picked Off: Lojewski (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Rodriguez (11), Moise (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (6), McDonough 2, Kriebel 1, Love 1, O'Hara 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-125), Rodriguez (38-52), Kriebel (8-9), O'Hara (8-10), Moise (7-10), Henschel (5-7), Haberstock (4-8), Wilmer (4-
5), Love (3-3), McDonough (3-4), Rippl (3-4), Valiente (3-6), Tipton (2-2), Lojewski (1-1), Miller (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Felix, Edrick .366 60-60 243 68 89 22 1 25 83 188 .774 31 12 55 3 .449 8 0 1-1 83 135 15 .936
34 Figueredo, Alejandro .361 60-60 241 72 87 11 0 23 71 167 .693 40 9 42 3 .461 5 0 0-0 286 18 7 .977
44 Kinker, Joe .360 60-60 236 72 85 16 0 19 77 158 .669 44 6 72 3 .459 8 0 1-1 154 6 6 .964
8 Rodriguez, Alejandro .329 59-58 231 48 76 14 2 7 50 115 .498 31 7 44 3 .421 2 3 2-2 378 53 8 .982
9 Wilmer, Stephen .312 56-54 186 53 58 7 2 16 52 117 .629 33 12 60 5 .442 2 0 0-0 83 6 3 .967
13 Ellis, Brian .307 60-60 231 80 71 9 1 7 41 103 .446 55 21 52 3 .476 2 1 3-3 123 2 2 .984
31 Povey, Harrison .303 59-59 238 68 72 21 2 19 60 154 .647 30 20 54 1 .421 2 2 2-4 150 5 1 .994
4 Lojewski, Jacob .290 60-60 221 58 64 16 0 18 59 134 .606 14 24 46 1 .389 3 2 0-1 45 124 9 .949
19 Kole, Trevor .370 18-13 54 15 20 2 0 4 14 34 .630 4 0 2 1 .400 2 0 0-0 8 17 1 .962
39 Parker, David .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
5 Townsend, Jalen .297 39-8 37 8 11 2 0 0 7 13 .351 6 1 6 0 .409 0 1 7-10 42 0 1 .977
6 Mummau, Jake .271 44-40 144 25 39 6 1 1 24 50 .347 14 9 41 1 .371 0 3 4-4 47 92 8 .946
20 Moise, Mac .174 24-11 46 9 8 1 0 3 12 18 .391 7 3 25 0 .316 1 0 0-0 105 6 2 .982
23 Newton, Armani .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
50 Cordero, Alex .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 60-60 2116 578 681 127 9 142 550 1252 .592 310 126 502 24 .432 35 12 20-26 1529 508 70 .967
Opponents .293 60-60 2073 407 608 110 9 75 373 961 .464 289 32 487 32 .386 15 13 45-63 1492 389 56 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Woodward, Jason 1.32 2-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 13.2 7 2 2 6 18 0 0 1 .156 1 1 0 0 0
24 McDonough, LJ 2.47 7-2 20 2 0 0-1 6 47.1 46 17 13 26 61 6 1 4 .254 3 5 1 2 1
9 Wilmer, Stephen 4.41 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 12 9 8 8 20 4 0 4 .207 0 1 0 0 1
17 Valiente, Alejandro 4.89 5-2 22 2 0 0-0 0 46.0 42 32 25 22 46 9 0 8 .241 7 3 0 1 2
16 Miller, Mason 5.68 2-0 7 7 0 0-0 0 25.1 32 22 16 16 35 7 0 3 .288 2 2 1 0 0
14 O'Hara, Connor 5.68 4-2 26 3 0 0-0 3 65.0 73 50 41 42 55 13 1 8 .283 4 2 3 2 3
26 Henschel, Justin 5.76 6-2 15 12 0 0-0 0 65.2 83 51 42 30 56 16 4 8 .300 6 3 1 1 0
15 Rippl, Max 7.11 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 30 24 20 21 22 4 1 5 .280 5 2 1 0 0
27 Kriebel, Chase 7.23 1-1 23 9 0 0-0 0 37.1 46 34 30 30 31 9 1 4 .311 1 4 0 0 3
21 Love, Nick 7.31 5-3 22 6 0 0-1 4 60.1 80 51 49 20 58 13 0 11 .319 5 2 0 4 1
12 Haberstock, William 7.50 5-1 22 1 0 0-0 0 42.0 67 39 35 24 42 12 1 7 .366 6 1 0 0 2
33 Rabinowitz, Benji 8.10 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 3 5 2 1 0 0 .273 1 3 0 1 0
4 Lojewski, Jacob 8.38 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 11 9 3 4 2 0 1 .311 2 1 0 1 0
35 Place, Dawson 8.49 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 1 11.2 13 11 11 6 6 1 0 5 .277 0 1 0 0 0
28 Woodward, Jackson 8.84 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 29 22 18 12 12 9 0 2 .349 2 1 0 1 0
40 Wolff, Dylan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tipton, Tyler 9.70 1-2 11 5 0 0-0 0 21.1 30 26 23 16 18 4 0 4 .333 2 0 1 2 0
Totals 6.11 42-18 220 60 0 2 14 509.2 608 407 346 289 487 110 9 75 .293 47 32 8 15 13
Opponents 9.68 18-42 258 60 0 0 6 497.1 681 578 535 310 502 127 9 142 .322 72 126 4 35 12



2023 Florida Gulf Coast University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Love, Nick 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 McDonough, LJ 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Kriebel, Chase 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Rippl, Max 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Woodward, Jackson 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Place, Dawson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rabinowitz, Benji 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tipton, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Povey, Harrison 156 150 5 1 .994 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ellis, Brian 127 123 2 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rodriguez, Alejandro 439 378 53 8 .982 6 38 14 .731 11 0
20 Moise, Mac 113 105 6 2 .982 0 7 3 .700 2 0
34 Figueredo, Alejandro 311 286 18 7 .977 26 0 0 — 0 0
5 Townsend, Jalen 43 42 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilmer, Stephen 92 83 6 3 .967 2 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Kinker, Joe 166 154 6 6 .964 17 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kole, Trevor 26 8 17 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lojewski, Jacob 178 45 124 9 .949 24 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Mummau, Jake 147 47 92 8 .946 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Felix, Edrick 233 83 135 15 .936 36 0 0 — 0 0
14 O'Hara, Connor 14 2 11 1 .929 0 8 2 .800 0 0
39 Parker, David 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Valiente, Alejandro 9 5 3 1 .889 0 3 3 .500 0 0
26 Henschel, Justin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Haberstock, William 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 4 .500 0 0
16 Miller, Mason 3 0 1 2 .333 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Woodward, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Cordero, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Newton, Armani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wolff, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2107 1529 508 70 .967 129 90 35 .720 13 0
Opponents 1937 1492 389 56 .971 84 40 12 .769 9 0


